3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TU:LR\ECSAET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . 2119590- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A3 | ECR-15-006016 TR0t | UK | JT
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2151137-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - -2151137-5 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SERVO Zél - - - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
2151137-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLATE _ _ - _ B _ _ ) )
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 20063440-7 Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 5119083 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 547
2151137-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%&R\FiEATE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - W W W W 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
/AN 12 B B ) B B B B - - 2 2 - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2151137-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2063440-7 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
T-2151137-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - 1 1 - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- 1 1 1 1 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (N
- - - 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
- 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 1 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA e 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
CRIMP ST/E TYPE - - - - 1 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE 12 79 mm [ 1107 C - | - |REF[REF] - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] F - - 1 1 - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 I
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 119
408-10389 - - |REF|REF]| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
- ? 2 2 2 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
- 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - - i 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 1767
TERMINAL NAME: MK1 POSITIVE LOCK REC. 6.35 (.250 SERIES) TERMINAL NAME: MKT POSITIVE LOCK REC. 6.35 (.250 SERIES) T2 212172 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::3=I- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJ- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
5 46-6 22 mom [ 245 IN] 2 40-3.20 mm [.094- 126 IN] 5.46-6.22 mm [, 245 IN] @2.40*3.20 mm [.094-.126 [N] 6\ - 3 - 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINAL 114-50209 , , TERMINAL m /ﬁé\ - ? ’ ’ ’ 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
APPL I CAT ON. APPLICATI ON - 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 1 60
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION e 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - - 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Aﬁl Aﬁl - 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 2l 2 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
1547181 154718-2 154718-3 154718-4 1547181 154718-2 154718-3 154718-4 - w | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
154718-6 1547187 154718-8 154718-9 154718-6 1547181 154718-8 154718-9 B | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
1-154718-3 1-154718-3 | | NN 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - 1 W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
ST7E =R REFERENCE SETTING SIZE = B | T REFERENCE SETTING R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
- 1 1 1 1 21196044-7 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 1 38
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
- 1 - 1 1 2119092~ 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
[ 1] *WARNING - ] 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO ~ 222 [ 2] 20793835 |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i l 1 1 1 ﬂiégéing !EiCEEADéTE%éNgE%EM ¢ Bmm LONG gg
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 63%{ENN<:%L5§E[M%i%%ﬂigﬂgmj%giEg?R<€©FEMFFC£§E %ﬁigT SETTING - | 1 1 1 2119959-3 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | S L N A A 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 127
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | 80571 otH, SfT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA K 6.0 . 26
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S LI L I c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151137-4 Aﬁi - | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151137-5 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151137-6 IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. i AL L I R O 693855-8  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 122
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING ) | : : : 5168083-2 SCR__SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 Y 8 0 121
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. ’ BARULE ‘ :
TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM 222 |z 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS N P R B R 55583 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 8
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ’
A AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS LN A O L L c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
AtxAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | 1-396880-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ] - W 1 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl 1 - 1 1 1 1 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLTCATOR WAS GUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I ) 11995772 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 NN L L 1933¢07-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 110 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. BN 8-21084-0 |[O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 1252 i AL L I R O 6-240641-9 |SPACER 1
B i _ _ | 2119640 - PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 W W W 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. H R S TR 79088 TUSHING LCH5 12 WISOMI 570 EE | | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 1
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 NPt p ] 2-2119982-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION P PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE T 1 i 5119798 | DETENT PIN 547 - | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL .
INFORMATION | - | - | | 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | 1 1 1 1 1 456408-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
[TEM i 2 I B [TEM
z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR S L A R PART NO DESCRIPTION NO Pl 6o e PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR'S MAXIMUM e Sl 15 AT e T Ca R et Sl Lo c[JUNZOTH — TE Connectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT C?ftmw STIONZ 0T S 7/1%? dortsburg, PA 171053608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2TJUNZOT T [NaME ‘
/\'1-1_ /\ hd 1- I <: \/'E: Fz E; I <:>rq mm W%égs%c Ocean Side fFeed
LPlC 1005 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ALGLES i :
, , VEreRT Al00779 (C=21511317
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVA3

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

FEED TYPE

PNEUMA T IC 2500\
249

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSITION

30mm STROKE

66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF e = 4.3140.05
(0. 17040.001]
N

b S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=T

-_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

T T HEFCHSE TN 2TJUNZ2OT] — Tt Connectivit
S. 70U — ?;3 y
CHTK CLBIN 2TJUNZ2OT T ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2TJUNZ20T T naMe ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION mm e . S X1 Ocean Side Feed
- PRODUCT SPEC App‘ ‘CQ%O’P
| PLC 10.5 i
__ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité i%;éjg1 }
' ' ' 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLES i :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @52151 137 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REVA3
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTFIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART B EEETE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151137-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151137-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2181326 1 - 8 2151137 4 - - - s\ - | | w w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SERvO 1@& - - - w w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
2-2151137-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - -2 - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-2 S R B 0532405 418 FEED WODULE 538
2-2151137-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B B 1197402 |TAG TDENTIFICATION 13
1-2151137-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - _ B | _ 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
- w w 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- -] -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- w w 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- w w 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 1 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - W 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F - 1 1 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
[NSUL 13 94 mm [ 1551 o - 4| 4| 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS - - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
408-10389 LL] - w w 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF (I
- w w 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- w w 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ [ - [REF] - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: MK1 POSITIVE LOCK REC 6 35 ( 250 SERIES) TERMINAL NAME: MKT POSITIVE LOCK REC. 6.35 (.250 SERIES) - 1 - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
5 46-6.22 mm [.215-.245 IN] 52.40-3.20 mm [.094-.126 IN] 5.46-6.22 mm [.215- 245 IN] Q2.40-3.20 mm [.094- 126 [N B B L1 c119944-1 [FEED TINGER ASSEMBLY, SF L
TERMINAL 114-5029 - ] TERMINAL o -2 22 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPUCAHON APPHCAHQN HEEERE 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION . . SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED A0\ TERMINALS APPLIEDAD ~ [ 2 121 21 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S . c119795-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
51718 547187 547183 547184 154718~ 1 154718-7 154718-3 1547184 s\| - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
527185 52718 ] 52718-8 1527189 1547186 1547181 154718-8 154718-9 -2l 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o
1547183 1-154718-3 - -] - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
- , WIRE 1y CRINP HEIGHT @@t crivP HELGAT /s -2l 2] 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
L T R - I SI17E F=0 | [INCH] & || rrrrrence serTiis T T H o A ey R =
2. 00mm2 1.87+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 7.9 LI L 601/20.00 1.060%/ 7. 00¢] 9.5 E T R 5907532 |SPACER. TONKER 50
. 2omme |.64+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 10.4 BN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 80mmz 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] I S T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- w w 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- w w 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING - 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO [ | 1 [T [ 117523568 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o A N 07938375 |5CR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
R BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T A
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T [ T | 1| 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- w w 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 27
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY A R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 26
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R w w 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE >
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i L I 693859-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Aﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 s
gg%ggAgégDFiggHW};?NES@éﬁ&PAEE%éi?ngJUgQNYERSION: g:glgllg;:é IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. . | | | 2 168083- 2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
- THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING S A A B 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. : | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER SIDE FFED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM - i ’
2 | 2 | 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION ks
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - 1 1 1 51198061 INSERT) SHEAR 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242 SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO [IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS W »
Zﬁl ZgRsEé:TI?EL?g E?g:ffEéECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS : 1 l l ﬁ;;ﬁi§>%1 gigéNGgHEfngESSION l%
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. : - - - :
Y PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. N w w 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
xégﬁngngg'gguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N | | 1620066 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
NE | w w 1333207-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .110 8
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - w | 6-240641-9 |SPACER I
@EEE%%Q;?RWﬂéi gﬁ@ﬁ%EéEgpé[1£i$oEA%&O§LE é?éESTMENT MAY BE I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 T T ] 1-2119757-1 |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - 1 w 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 1 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | | w | 2-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Z/\L O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR T0 A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - 1 w 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - W 1 1 20719764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 A W W W W 456408-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
?ipggﬁAﬁ?gi;Ne_ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e e I RPN ILEM T e ool PaART no CchieTion I&gM
T T R R e o ZTIONZOT] — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?KE(ESIN 27JUN2011 % /Z/—/E HGrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TJUNZOT T [NaME ‘
PAC I F I C VE R S I ON mm e N PR%D.UXCLSPEC Ocean S‘\de Feed
| PLC +0.5 App‘ \CQJTOf
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EH L 0003 wPPLICATION SPEC i
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T : S DO M S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151137 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVA3

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

»

>

- A0 = [
il S IR ) L -

FEED TYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—=— =—4.31£0.05

[0.170+£0.001]
@Nj
‘ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

n:a

SERVO

LATCH PLATE

= C?
“]KQAG ‘4}@. g

NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

CAM POSITION

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rt at s TTIONZOTT — T8 Comectinity
5. [0V —
CHTK CLBIN 2TJUN20T T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C V E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2TJUNZOT T [NaME ‘
mm M%&%yﬂ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 RE s Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘gmc £0013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER IAL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52151 137 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OFA REVA3
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



